Attachment B

MA-074-15011958 Dunbar Armored, Inc.

AMENDMENT No. 1
TO AGREEMENT NUMBER MA-074-15011958
FOR ARMORED CAR SERVICES CONTRACT

Thils Amendment No. 1, hereinafter referred to as “Amendment" is made and entered Into as of
the date fully executed by and between the Tounty of Orange, a political subdiision of the State of
Californla; herelnafter referred to as *County,” and Dupbar Armored, Inc,, with a place of business at 50
Schilling Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21031; hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” with County and
Contractor sometimes referred to as “Party”, or collectively as “Parties.”

‘ ,
 WHEREAS, Contractor responded to a Request for Proposal (*RFP”) for providing armored car
sarvices; and
WHEREAS, the Contractor responded and répresented that Its proposed senvices shall meet or
exceed the requirements and spedificitions of the RFP; and

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered Into Contract number MA-074-15011958,
hereinafter referred to as (“Contract”), for Armored Car Services, effective August 1, 2015 through and

Inchuding July 31, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Parties now desirous to amend the Contract to renew contract for one two-year
term; and

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual obligations set forth hereln, both County and
Contractor agree to-amend the Contract as follows:

1. Contract MA-074-15011958 Is extended for one two-year tem, commencing on August 1, 2018
through and Including July 31, 2020 In an amourit not to exceed $420,000

2. This Amendment modifies the Original Contract only as expressty set forth above. This
Amendment g6&s not modify; alter or afmend the Contract In any ather way whiatsoever. ExCept
as otherwise expressly set forth herein, all terms and conditions, amendments/modifications are
Incorporated by this reference and shall remain unchanged

County of Orange Armored Car Services File No.: CO00212
Treasurer-Tax Coffector
Pageiof2




Attachment B

MA-074-15011958 Dunbar Armored, Ine.
GNATURE PAGE

The Parties hereto have executed this. Contract on the dates shown opposite thelr respective signatures
below.

Dunbar Armored, Inc*

e Ueklm) SuP Admin MG
S.-d»(,bldwvf sliliy

Signature bate 4 oo isénnt Xty
Davlene He 601! L ¢ Exseuntive Rdmiai st
Print Name

i /é\ Lu,&ML/)L‘g 21973 ::;5/; /i &

* Jf tha Contractor is a corporation, signatures of two specific corporate officars are required
as fusrther set forth.

The first corporate officer signature must be one of the following:1) the Chairman of the
Board; 2) the President; 3) any Vice President.

The second corporate officer signature must be one of the following: 1) Secretary; 2)
Asslstant Secretary; 3) Chief Financial Officer; 4) Assistant Treasurer,

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a
corporate resolution demonstrating the tegal authority of the signature to bind the company.

o b ks

County of Orange, a poiitical subdivision of the State of California

e Supervising mgt Contract Spedialist
i W " Glu )
Signature
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Office of the County Counsel
Orange County, Califernia
(Z. AL

Ronald T. Magsaysay, Deputy

Dated: S—io- TNB

of Orange Armored Car Services File No.: C000212

Coumly
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Page20of2






